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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation .
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning

, 2011, and ending

2011

Name

of foundation

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881

A

Employeridentification number

58-13788189

Number and street {or P O box numberif mail is not delivered to street address)

P.O.

BOX 1308

Room/suite

Telephonse number (see instructions)

(404) 230-5479

City or town, state, and ZIP code

ORLANDO, FL 32802-1908

G Check all that apply:

Initial return
Final return
Address change

Initial return of a former public charity
Amended return

Name change

D

H Check type of organization: LX_| Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
Section 4947{a}(1) nonexempt charnitable trust

Other taxable private foundation

I Fair

of year (from Part ii, col. (c), line

market value of all assets at end

J Accounting method'lj Cash |_| Accrual
D Other (specify)

If exemption application I1s
pending, check here

1 Foreign organizations, check here > l:'

2 Foreign organizations meeting the
85% test, check here and attach
computation

If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b){1}{A), check here . P>

If the foundation 1s In a 60-month termination
under section 507(b}{1}({B), check here , P> D

16) » $ 4,075,758, {Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and (b) Net investment (¢} Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in e"pggsoiss per income income purposes
A column (a) (see instructions).) {cash basis only)
E 1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule) ,
T 1 2 cneok b [X] ahefoundaionts not requredto.
2 3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities . . . . 117,008, 118,462. STMT 1
if 5a Grossrents . . . . . ... ... ..
= b Net rental income or {loss)
{gj ®| 68 Netgain or(loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 253 I 978.
L 8| b Comememnes ool =44, 286.
3 3| cam ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁqﬁ&‘_@&;’i&mm Pabt IV, line 2) . 253,979.
:{E « ‘8 N_eg_s E&S’grm:capjita'l gamn %}) ......
\S) \ ncome m‘OdlfIC_aEOIfﬁv.\‘} . “3\ ------
10escrosayiitodyalnd 01 1)
gO ss Cost of goods sold-- == = Kl
(a@hﬁ(sched le) , ...
1 ) schedutey="" . . . . . 6,034, STMT 2
112 otal. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 377,020. 372,441.
13  Compensationof officers, directors, trustees, etc. _ 16 7 873 13 1 962. 2 J 911.
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
§ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits _ , . . . .
E,_ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) | | . . . . . .
X| b Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 3 2,500. NONK NONH 2,500.
o ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule) , . .
EI17 Interest. .. . ... ... L.,
‘z 18  Taxes {attach schedule) (see mstructions) QTMT . 4 . 933, 2 (173,
.£119 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion ,
§ 20 OCCUPAaNCY . . . v vt v e e e e e e e e
. |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , . . . .
H 22 Prnnting and publications . . . . . .. ...
2[23 Other expenses (attach schedule) . . . . . .
‘g 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
a2 Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . .. ... 20,306 16,135. NONH 5,411.
© 25 Contnbutions, gifts, grants paid . . . . . . . 201,500. 201,500.
_126 Totalexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 221 , 806 . 16 . 135. NONE 206 L 911.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
@ Excess of over exp and disbur . 155 P 214,
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 356,306.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). .
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2011)
11019 19434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881
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Form 990-PF {2011)

58-1378819

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the
m Balance Sheets description column should be for end-of-year

amounts only (See instructions.)

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c¢} Fair Market Value

1 Cash-noninterestbearing . . . . . ... .. ... .....
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , . . . ., ... ... 32,587. 68,674 . 68,674.
3  Accounts recewvable »
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »____________________
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » _
5 Grantsreceivable . . ., . ... ..............
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see instructions) , . . .
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) » __
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
| ol 8 [Inventonesforsaleoruse ... ..., ......
1 'é 9 Prepald expenses and deferredcharges . . . ... ......
<‘th 10 a Investments- U.S and state government obligations {attach schedule}. .
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) , ., , . . . ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . . .
11 Investments- land, butldings, >
and equipment basis % _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _______.
Less accumulated depreciation
(attach schedule) = & o
12 Investments -mortgageloans . . . . . . . ... .o
13  Investments - other (attach schedule) , . . . . . STMT _5. . 3,892,237. 4,011,364. 4,007,084.
14 Land, buldings,and >
‘ equipment basis % _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _______.
‘ Less accumulated depreciation »
(attach schedule) oo
15  Other assets (descnbe »__ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page 1,item ) . . . . ... ...... 3,924,824. 4,080,038. 4,075,758.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses | . . . . . .. . ..
18 Grantspayable |, _ . . . ... ..............
P19 Deferredrevenue , . ., . ... ... ...
:‘_f 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
| _'g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , , . , ,
=22 Other habilities {descrbe ®» )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . .. ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here b‘_]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
; § 24  Unrestricted . . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e s
£125 Temporanlyrestricted . , . . .. ... ... ...
E 26 Permanentlyrestricted | . . . . . . . . . . . vt e e ...
e Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
Z check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
8|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds | . . . . . . . . 3,924,824. 4,080,038.
% 28  Paid-n or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund | . | . .
2129 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . .
| f. 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) . . . . . . 3,924,824. 4,080,038.
é’ 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see
nstructions) . . . .. e e 3,924,824. 4.,080,038.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), line 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year'sreturn) . . . . . . L. 1 3,924,824.
2 Enter amount from Partl,ne 27a ... ... ... ... ..., 2 155,214
3 Other increases not included in hine 2 (itemize}p 3
4 Addlines1,2,and3 .. ... T 4 4,080,038.
‘ 5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 {itemize)p 5
| 6_Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part I, column (b), Iine 30 . . . . . 6 4,080,038.
\ Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1420 1 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21

44-1112881
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58-1378815
Form 980-PF (2011) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
{a) List and descnibe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, i?lﬂ?!é 6(82153321 {d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.} Prurchase | (moZ day, yr.) | (MO~ day, yr.)
1a_ PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES
b
c
d
e
o) Gross sals pre e ahowae) plusoxponse of sl (@ o o)
a 3,119,837. 2,890,307, 229,530.
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69 g’sﬁ‘:’:‘?f’% basss (';)vszf,fs(ﬁf ,‘;‘:;,i,') ool ‘kL)aﬁ’st"(?fo';siéﬁﬂ)f’" or
a 229,530.
b
; c
1 d
e
2 Capital gain net income or {net capital loss) If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 253,979.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) (see instructions). If (loss), enter -0- in }
Part ], line 8 . . . . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? D Yes B] No
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

| fe) (b) (o) fa
Calendar ?eaasre(oe?:lovdlee:;:mmng n} Adjusted quahfying distrtbutions Net value of noncharnitable-use assets (col I()l;)s‘dr:sllg;%nb'::& (e
2010 345,599, 4,074,788. 0.08481398296
2009 198,407. 3,647,882, 0.05438964309
2008 276,505. 4,435,086. 0.06234490154
2007 288, 965. 5,361,730. 0.05389398571
2006 24 ,632. 5,126,941, 0.00480442431
2 Totaloflne 1, column(d) | . . . . ... ... 2 0.26024693761
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5years _ _ . . . . . . . .. 3 0.05204938752
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 from Part X, line5 4 4,197,306.
5 Multplyline 4 byline3 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... o 5 218, 467.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) . . . . . . . . . .. .. 6 3,563.
7 AddlinesSand 6, L 7 222,030.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, line 4, _ . . . . . . . .. ... .. ... ... . 8 206,911.

1 If line 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
| Part VI instructions.
|
|
|

Jsa Form 990-PF (2011)
1E1430 1000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 14 -




..1

Form 990-PF (2011) 58-1378819 Page 4
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described 1n section 4940(d}{2), check here > E_l and enter "N/A" on line 1
Date of ruling or determinationletter, _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _____ (attach copy of letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 7,126.
here B[] andenter 1% of Part I, ne 27b . . . . . ...
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part |, hne 12, col. (b).
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a}{1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2
3 AddINES 180 2, . L L Lttt 3 7,126.
4 Subtitle A {income) tax (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter 0-) , . 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero orless,enter -0- . . . . . . . ... ... 5 7,126.
6 Credits/Payments
a 2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011, , , , [ 6a 812.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source , , , . . .. ... ... 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) , . . . . 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld | . _ . . . . . .. ... ..... 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough 6d - . . . « .« ¢ « ¢ v v o v v v o v vt e v e e e 7 912,
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here I:I if Fo 2 | attached .......
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed T/O > 9 6,214.
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of hnes 5 and 8, enter the amount verpau’Y _________ > 10
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2012 estimated tax p Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate Yes | No
orintervene In any political campaign? | . . . . L L L L L L L . e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 of the
Instructions Tor definttion)? . . . . . L L . L L e e e e e e e e e e b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailled description of the activities and copies of any matenals published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | . . . . . . . i i i e e e e e e e e e e s e e o 1c X
d Enter the amount {(if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year
{1) On the foundation. p»$ {2) On foundatton managers P $

e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed

on foundation managers. P $

2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS?, | . . . . . . ... .. ... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of

incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes ., , , . .. ... ... 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear?, . . . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v o . 4a
b If "Yes," has 1t filed a tax return on Form 980-T forthis year? . . . . . . . 0 v i v v et e e et o v oo e oot e e e 4b 'A'l/
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear?, ., . . . . . . ... ... .... 5 /X‘
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrumMent? ., . . . . . . . v v v v v ot e e v e s m e e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part I, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it 1s registered (see instructions) P
S
b If the answer i1s "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation. . . . . . . . . .. ... .... 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942()}3) or
4942())(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes," complete
Part XIV o ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule Iisting their names
and addresses 10 X

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
1E1440 1000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 15 -
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Form 990-PF {2011) 58-1378819 Page 5
LAY T Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions} . . . . . .. .. ... ... .......... 1 X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified
person had advisory pnivileges? If "Yes," attach statement {see Instructions) ., ., . . . . . . . . v v v v v i b vt e v .. 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption applhication? , , | | . 13 X
Website address P__N[_A _________________________________________________________________________
14 The books are in care of B _SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA __________ Telephone no. » __(404)230-5479
Located at »_ 25 PARK PLACE, ATLANTA, GA _________________________ zp+a»_ 30303
15 Section 4947(a}(1} nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in heu of Form 1041 -Check here . . . . . . . . .. .. ... ... » D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dunngtheyear, . . . . .. ... ... .. ... > | 15 |
16 At any time during calendar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account Inaforeign country? . . . L L L L . L. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter the name of
the foreign country P>
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Durning the year did the foundation {either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , , , . . . .. D Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a
disqualified PErsON? | | L . . . L i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - Yes No
{3} Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? , , , ., . .. . Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? , , . , . ., ., . Yes - No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? ., , . . . . . . . . . .t i i it e e e e e l:l Yes No
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, If terminating within 80days.). . . . . . .. .. ... ... |:’ Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a(1H46), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see INStrUCiONS)? « + ¢ + &« ¢« v s 0 b 0 00w s 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here , ., ., . . . . ... .. .. | 4 D
¢ Did the foundation engage In a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning in 20112 | . . . . . _ . . & i i i i vt e e e e e e 1¢c X
2 Taxes on falure to distnbute income ({section 4942} ({(does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942())(5))
a At the end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (hnes 6d and
6e, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning before 20112, _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. e D Yes No
If "Yes," hstthe years » ___ R R .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the prowvisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to ncorrect valuation of assets}) to the year's undistnbuted income? (If applying section 4942(a}{2) to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement -see INStructions } . . . . . . . . . . . it it e e e e e e e e e e e 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a}{2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 23, list the years here.
» o ____ e . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atany time during the Year? | . . . . . . . .t i it e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes,” did 1t have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of {1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or {3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine If the /
foundation had excess business holdings in 20171 ) . . . . . . i 0 i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b N /4
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? . , . . . . .. 4a ’ }d ’
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beqinning in 20112 . 4b X

JSA

Form 990-PF (2011)

1E1450 1 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 16 -
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Form 990-PF {2011}

58-1378819

Page 6

CEAAY Il Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {section 4945(e)}?

{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955); or to carry on,

directly or indirectly, any voter registrationdrive? , , . . . . . . . . .. 0 e e e e
{3) Prowvide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?, . . . .. .. ... .
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization descrnibed in

section 509{a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d}{2)? (see instructions} , . . .. ... ......
Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, lterary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?

(5)

No

Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No

b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a{1H5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described In

Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)?

b

V/A

.............. 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . ., . . . . ... ... ... | 2 D A
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemptign, ffbm the tax
because it maintained expenditure responstbility forthegrant? . . . . . . .. .. N Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).
Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonal benefit contract?, . . . . . L. L ... L. e e e e e e e e D Yes No
Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? . , . . .. ... ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? , El Yes No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? , . . . . .. ... .. 7b A//A
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, T

and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation {see instructions).

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{c) Compensation

{a) Name and address {if not paid, enter

16,873.

and deferred compensation

{d) Contnbutions to
employee benefit plans

(e) Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees
"NONE.”

{other than those included on line 1 - see instructions). if none, enter

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 {c) Compensation

{d} Contnbutionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

(e} Expense account,
other allowances

NONE NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . v v v v v v v v v b e e e b e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e . >| NONE
Form 990-PF (2011}
JSA
1E1460 1 000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 17 -




58-1378819
Form 990-PF {2011) Page 7

LRIl Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors {continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {¢) Compensation
NONE NONE
Rt btt
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . . . . . v oo oo » NONE

Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of

Expenses
organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
! 1E1465 1000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 18 -
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Form 990-PF {2011) 58-1378818 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return {(All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see instructions.}
1  Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes.
a Average monthly fair market value of secunities . . 1a 4,202,215,
b Average of monthlycash balances , . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... . . ... ... 1b 59,009.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see instructions) . ... ... ... ... 1c NONE
d Totalfaddlines 1a,b,andc) . ... e 1d 4,261,224.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) . . . .. . . ... ....... 1e|
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets ... ..., 2 NONE
3 Subtracthine 2fromline 1d . ... 3 4,261,224,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see
INSIUCHONS) . 4 63,918,
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 4,197,306.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% ofline 5 | , . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e 6 209, 865.
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j}(3) and {))(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here p D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minmum investment return fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . . . .. ... e e e 1 209,865.
2a Tax on investment income for 2011 from Part VI, line5 . | 2a 7,126.
Income tax for 2011. {This does not include the tax from Part VL) | 2b
e Addlines2aand2b ... 2¢ 7,126,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ . . . . . . .. ... ...... 3 202,739.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions | . . . ... .. L. .. 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd 5 202,739
6 Deduction from distributable amount {see instructions) _ . ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xili,
JINE@ T - v ¢ ¢ v e e e et e e e e e w e e e e e e e e e a e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 7 202,739.
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 _ . . . .. . .. .. . 1a 206,911.
b Program-related investments - total fromPartix-e ...~~~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOSS L e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the.
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) L, 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . .. ... ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, ine 4, .| 4 206,911.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see instructions) . . . . . . . . . . o o e, 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract hne 5 fromlne 4 _ _ . . . ... ... ... .. ... 6 206,911.
Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1470 1000
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58-1378819
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see instructions)
{a) (b) 3] {d)
1 Distributable amount for 2011 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2010 2010 201
e . e 202,738.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2011
a Enter amountfor2010only , ., ., .., .. ... 3,688.
b Total for prioryears 20 09 20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2011
a From2006 , ., ... NONE
b From2007 , . ., ... NONE
¢ From2008 , . . . .. NONE
d From2009 . . . ... NONE
e From2010 . .. ... NONE
f Total of ines 3a throughe , ., . . . . ... .. NONH
4 Qualfying distributions for 2011 from Part Xll,
hned P $ 206,911,
a Applied to 2010, but not more than line 2a _ , . 3,688.
b Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years
(Election required - see nstructions) , , , . .. . NONH
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see instructions) , . . . ... .... NONE
d Appled to 2011 distributable amount _ , | |, |, 202,739.
Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 484.
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2011 | NONE NONE
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a))
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 484 .
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract
bne 4b fromlne2b _ . . . . . .. .. . ... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . .. ... ... NONH
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see Instructions , , ., .. .. ... NONH
e Undstributed income for 2010. Subtract line
4a from hne 2a Taxable amount - see 0 E_
INSTPUCHIONS  + « + + « v 4 4w e v e v s v u s Y
f Undistributed income for 2011. Subtract hnes
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distnbuted in2012 ., ... .......... NONE
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b}{ 1)(F} or 4942(g}(3) (see instructions} L. NONR
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2006 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 {see instructions) | , | NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2012.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a _ _ , . . . . 484.
10 Analysis ofline 9
a Excess from 2007 , . ., NONE
b Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2011 484 .
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA
1E1480 1000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 20 -
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Form 990-PF (2011} 58-1378819 Page 10

1a

2a

Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICAEBLE

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2011, enter the date of the ruling >

Check box to indicate whether the foundation i1s a private operating foundation described In section l I 4942(113) or I I 4942()){5)
Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total
Jjusted net income from Part (a) 2011 {b) 2010 {c) 2009 (d) 2008
| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each

year histed

Qualifying distributions from Part
XIl, line 4 for each year histed

Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities .« . . .

Qualifying  distributions  made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2d fromlne2c , , , . . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

"Assels” alternative test - enter

{1} value of all assets .

{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
49420M31B)M) . . . .

"Endowment” alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum tnvest-
ment return shown in Part X.
ine 6 for each year hsted

“Support” alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans (section 512(a)(5}},
orroyalties} . |, | .

{2) Support from general
pubhic and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
ON3MBYMm) . . . . L

{3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization

{4) Gross investmentincome ,

Supplementary Information {Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year {but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). {See section 507(d}(2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check here>|:|if the foundation only makes contrnibutions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions} to individuals or organizations under
other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed*
SEE STATEMENT 8
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
¢ Any submission deadlines.
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
8 050 1000 Form 990-PF (2011)

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 21 -




58-1378819
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 11

MSupplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

— 0 t dvidual,
Recipient s:,:»:el::y lriar;t‘ulzr:\slt\::p‘:: Fg::ar:ggté?n Purpose of grant or Amount
Name and address {(home or business) any foundation manager contribution
or substantiat contributor recipient

a Paid during the year

SEE STATEMENT 9

Total . o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 3a 201,500.
b Approved for future payment

Total . . - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 3b

Form 990-PF (2011}

JSA
1E1491 1 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 22 -




58-1378819
Form 990-PF (2011) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e}
Related or exempt
{a) (b) e} {d) function income
1 Program service revenue: Business code Amount Excluston code Amount {See instructions.)
a
b
c
d
e
‘ f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from securities _ _ . . 14 117,008.
Net rental income or {loss) from real estate

g WN

a Debt-financed property

b Not debt-financed property

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property .,
Other tnvestment income

Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory]| 18 253 ¢ 978.
Net income or (loss) from special events , , ., .

10 Gross profit or (loss} from sales of inventory. .
11 Other revenue a

b 2008 FED TX REFUND 01 6,034.
c
d
e
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), {d), and le) . . . . 377,020,
13 Total. Add Iine 12, columns {b), {d), and (8}, & . . v v v v et v v e e e e e e 13 377,020.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)
TuPAYE:E Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income 1s reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes {other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See instructions.)
NOT APPLICABLE
’
JSA Form 990-PF (2011)

1E1492 1 000

\ JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 23 -




Form 990-PF (2011) 58-1378819 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes | No
in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political
organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of’
(1) Cash . . . e e e e 1a(1) X
[2) Other @SSetS . . . . i vt it vttt it et e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X
b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization | | . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 1b(1) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . . . ... it 1b{2) X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other @ssets . . . . . . . . . . . . i i it i e e e e e e e e e e 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement arrangements ., . . . . . . ... L. e 1b(4) X
{5) Loans Or loan QUAraNtEES . . . . . . . . . v v v v ittt e e e e e 1b(5) X
i (6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising soltcitations ., . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ..... 1b(6} X
i ¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paidemployees . ., . . . . ... .. ... ...... 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no (b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharnitable exempt orgamzation {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

/
NA

l"//l

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described n section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c}{3}) orinsection 527? , _ . .. .. ...... l:' Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {¢) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have exgmipsd return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belef, it 1s true,
Sign correct, and myecW w 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Here }/f 4 2 03/09/2012  PTRUST OFFICER i the prepare shown,_beipw
‘STanature of officer or trustee ; ; Date Title {see instructions)? ve. Duo
AUT
Paid i .Print/Type preparer’ ame Preparer’s signature Date Check l:l p PTIN
Preparer JEFFREY E. KUHLIN = |03/09/2012|self-employed) P00353001
P Firm's name b KPMG LLP — ¢ Firm'sEIN B 13-5565207
Use Only [Firm'saddress » 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
| PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-9605 Phone no. 888-942-3272

Form 990-PF (2011}
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TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881

FORM 9S0PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

2008 FEDERAL TAX REFUND

TOTALS

XD576 2000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21

REVENUE

AND
EXPENS

ES

PER BOOKS

58-1378819

44-1112881

STATEMENT

26
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TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819

FORM S90PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA
ADDRESS::
P.O. BOX 4655
ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:
TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D
"COMPENSATION ..ttt it et et et e e e e e e e e e ettt ettt e e 16,873.

OFFICER NAME:

JENNER WOOD
ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

CHAIRMAN, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

JOHN GERAGHTY
ADDRESS :

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

DIST COMM, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

DAVE DIERKER
ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

DIST COMM, AS REQ'D

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

JA9434 2TTR 03/12/2012 12:11:20 44-1112881 30



TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

KIRBY THOMPSON
ADDRESS :

P.O. BOX 4655

ATLANTA, GA 30302
TITLE:

SECRETARY, AS REQ’'D

TOTAL COMPENSATION: 16,873.

STATEMENT

XD576 2 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/12/2012 12:11:20 44-1112881 31

.



TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881
FORM 9S0PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 24

RECIPIENT NAME:
SUNTRUST BANK
ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 4655, MC 0221
ATLANTA, GA 30302
FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
PROPOSAL AND LETTER OF REQUEST
SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
NONE
RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:

58-1378819

CHARITABLE FIELDS, CANCER RESEARCH, HEART ASSN, BIBLE STUDY, SCHOOLS

& CHURCHES.

XD576 2000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21

44-1112881

STATEMENT

32

8




TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID . ..ttt ittt et e et e e e e e et e i e eaae 201,500.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 201,500.

STATEMENT S

XD576 2000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 33 -



SCHEDULE D . . OMB No 1545-0092
(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses
Department of the Treasury » Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for 2@1 1
Internal Revenue Service Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).
Name of estate or trust Employeridentification number

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| {c) Date sold
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co.) {mo, day, yr) (mo, day, yr)

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e} from (d)

(e) Cost or other basis

{d) Sales price (see instructions)

1a

b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, ine 1b _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. .... 1b -7,111.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . _ . . . .. ... . ... ... 2
3 Net shortterm gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ . . . . . .. .. 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet | . . . . . . . .. .. .. 4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f), Enter here and on hne 13,
column {3} onthe back . . v v v v v v e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » | 5 -7,111.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
{f) Gain or (loss) for
(a) Description of property {b) Dat ed| (c) Date sold (e) Cost ther b. .
(Example 100 sht?resI 7% prerferred of "Z" Co)) (mg ,edz;(;‘,lglrr) {mo , day, yr.} {d} Sales price € (seoes|r?srt:)uct?cr>n.:)Sls Sutl;‘:az?::zr)efryoe:\r(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 24,449.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line6b_ _ . . . . . . . . . . ... . ... ... . 6b 236,641.
7 Long-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . ... ... .... 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss} from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , ., . . ... .. .. 8
9 Capital gaindistributions | | L e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | . . . . ... e e e 10
11 Llong-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...t 11 |( )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f}. Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3)onthe back . . . . . . . it i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » |12 261,090.
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011

JSA
1F1210 2 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 34 -




Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and |i (1) Beneficiares’ {2) Estate’s
. . . . , , (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see Instr.) or trust's
13 Net shortterm gainor(loss) . . . ... ............... 13 -7,111.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... 14a 261,090.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.} , | . _ . 14b
€ 28%rategain . . . ... ... e 14¢c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine hnes 13 and 14a _ _ _ _ . . . » |15 253,979.

Note: If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, Ine 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a) If hnes 14a and 15, column (2), are net
gains, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If line 15, column (3}, is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation
16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column (3Yor b $3,000 . . . .. . ... ... ... ... .. . ... .. ... ... 16 |( )
Note: if the loss on line 15, column (3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, hne 22 {or Form 990-T, Iine 34), i1s a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet 1n the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover
Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount Is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, 1s more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:

® Either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both ines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, s more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions
if either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34) _ . .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualfied dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualfied

dividends included 1n income n Part | of Form 990-T) _ _ | 19
20 Addlines18and19 , , ., . .. ... ... .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter-0- , . » | 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero orless, enter-0- . . . ... ....... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter-0- , . . . ... ... ... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amounton line 17 or$2,300 . . _ . . . .. ... .. 24
25 |s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26, go to line 27 and check the "No" box.
No. Enter the amount fromline 23 _ . . . . . ... . ... ... ..... 25
26 Subtract hine 25 fromline 24 _ . . . . . . . .. . 26
27 Are the amounts on hines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to hine 31 I:] NO. Enter the smaller of ine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-} _ , . . . ... .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 . . . .. L. 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (L15) | . . . e e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) , . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | | L e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) 33

34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, hne 1a {or Form 990-T, IINe 36) . . . . . . 0 i i i i e i i e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34
Schedule D (Form 1041} 2011
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SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041}

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D {(Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819
E1sdll Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
ot osnery Samle s | @0 | @sdeoe | WSRO
1a 443 .343 ADVISORS CAMBIAR S
03/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 8,725.00 8,437.00 288.00
2305.23 ADVISORS CAMBIAR §
03/28/2011| 07/18/2011 43,200.00 43,869.00 -669.00
2372.648 EATON VANCE FLTG-
05/26/2011] 07/18/2011 21,425.00 21,544.00 -119.00
527.652 EATON VANCE FLTG-R
05/26/2011 | 08/08/2011 4,675.00 4,791.00 -116.00
3800.23 EATON VANCE FLTG-R|
05/26/2011| 10/18/2011 33,100.00 34,506.00 -1,406.00
88.813 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGRO
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 12/08/2010] 01/26/2011 2,190.00 2,132.00 58.00
43, ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TI
09/07/2010] 01/26/2011 4,605.00 4,635.00 -30.00
104. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS T,
04/27/2011| 05/26/2011 11,525.00 11,464.00 61.00
22. ISHARES TR S&P 500 IND
01/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 2,973.00 2,875.00 98.00
198. ISHARES IBOXX INVT GR '
ETF 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011 22,193.00 22,024.00 169.00
149. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011 10,345.00 9,964.00 381.00
51. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 100
INDEX 01/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 3,148.00 3,029.00 115.00
150. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX 07/18/2011| 10/18/2011 8,430.00 9,142.00 -712.00
331. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYL
ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011 30,409.00 30,613.00 -204.00
495, ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYL
ETF 09/07/2010| 08/08/2011 41,777.00 43,342.00 -1,565.00
303. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011] 07/18/2011 32,376.00 32,404.00 -28.00
1. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD
05/26/2011 | 08/08/2011 107.00 107.00
136. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011 | 08/08/2011 14,622.00 14,544.00 78.00
226 . ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS
05/26/2011| 10/18/2011 24,269.00 24,169.00 100.00
89.737 JANUS PERKINS SMALL :
12/20/2010 | 01/26/2011 2,449.00 2,380.00 69.00
991.752 LEGG MASON BATTERY]
MKTS-T 01/26/2011| 04/27/2011 25,250.00 24,040.00 1,210.00
1709.527 MFS RESEARCH INTIL
01/26/2011| 04/27/2011 29,250.00 27,660.00 1,590.00
47.33 PIMCO COMMODITY REAL
STRATEGY-I 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011 475.00 441.00 34.00
130.814 PIMCO COMMODITY RE
STRATEGY-I 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011 1,125.00 1,198.00 -73.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881 58-1378819
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

RIS | | gowel | wswew | GSmommu | (il

1a 458.706 PIMCO COMMODITY RE
STRATEGY-I 07/18/2011{ 10/18/2011 3,564.00 4,202.00 -638.00

467.958 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y]
03/28/2011 | 04/27/2011 12,925.00 12,527.00 398.00

335.864 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y]
03/28/2011| 07/18/2011 8,625.00 8,991.00 -366.00

340.459 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y]
03/28/2011| 10/18/2011 7,725.00 9,114.00 -1,389.00

743.59 TEMPLETON GLOBAL BD
04/27/2011| 08/08/2011 10,150.00 10,395.00 -245.00

2115. VANGUARD BD INDEX SH
ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011 171,303.00 170,379.00 924.00

338. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHO
ETF 01/26/2011 ] 07/18/2011 27,460.00 27,228.00 232.00

144. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHO
ETF 01/26/2011| 08/08/2011 11,736.00 11,600.00 136.00

329. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHO
ETF 01/26/2011| 10/18/2011 26,715.00 26,503.00 212.00

2366. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011 189,542.00 194,913.00 -5,371.00

630. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT]
ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011 50,491.00 51,500.00 -1,409.00

1194. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 04/27/2011 | 05/26/2011 97,334.00 96,262.00 1,072.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,lime b . . . . .. ............. -7,111.00
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041. Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number If shown on the other side

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881

Employer identification number

58-1378819

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

() Descrpten of property Examale s | P | @saenee | W Emonet | (Sanerton),
6a 329.572 INVESCO SMALL CAP
01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 10,075.00 7,920.00 2,155.00
586.187 INVESCO SMALL CAP
01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 20,200.00 14,086.00 6,114.00
1598.031 INVESCO SMALL CAP
01/15/2010| 07/18/2011 65,975.00 48,013.00 17,962.00
500. THE COCA COLA COMPANY|
STOCK 12/30/1974 | 01/24/2011 31,435.00 529.00 30,906.00
880.368 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGR|
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 21,710.00 18,144.00 3,566.00
1049.023 GOLDMAN SACHS TRG|
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 27,925.00 21,620.00 6,305.00
40.951 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGRO
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011 1,025.00 844.00 181.00
491.567 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGR
OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011 11,075.00 10,131.00 944.00
10. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TI
01/15/2010 | 01/26/2011 1,071.00 1,051.00 20.00
624. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS T
01/15/2010 | 05/26/2011 69,150.00 65,563.00 3,587.00
10. ISHARES TR S&P 500 IND
01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 1,301.00 1,151.00 150.00
300. ISHARES TR S&P 500 IN
01/15/2010 04/27/2011 40,536.00 34,526.00 6,010.00
3485. ISHARES TR S&P 500 I
06/24/2010 | 07/18/2011 455,523.00 397,999.00 57,524.00
432. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCA
INDEX 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 15,888.00 16,526.00 3,362.00
3870. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDC
INDEX 01/15/2010| 03/28/2011 183,402.00 148,047.00 35,355.00
498 . ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011 34,576.00 29,586.00 4,990.00
300. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/15/2010} 07/18/2011 19,987.00 17,823.00 2,164.00
213. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX FD 01/15/2010( 10/18/2011 12,691.00 12,654.00 37.00
403. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 10
INDEX 01/15/2010 ] 01/26/2011 23,816.00 20,465.00 3,351.00
1067. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1
INDEX 01/15/2010( 04/27/2011 65,871.00 54,183.00 11,688.00
887. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYL
ETF 01/15/2010 [ 05/26/2011 81,490.00 79,296.00 2,194 .00
6. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYLD
01/15/2010 | 07/18/2011 546.00 536.00 10.00
221. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYL
ETF 06/24/2010 | 08/08/2011 18,652.00 19,639.00 -987.00
6.169 JANUS PERKINS SMALL
01/15/2010( 01/26/2011 151.00 131.00 20.00
3903.985 JANUS PERKINS SMA
VALUE-1I 01/15/2010( 03/28/2011 97,678.00 78,935.00 18,743.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . ... . ... ..........
Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2011
JSA
1F1222 2 000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 38 -




Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side,

TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881

Employer identification number

58-1378819

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

el ey B | omed | oo | Cigmamiatye | e,
6a 668.29 PIMCO COMMODITY REA
STRATEGY-1I 01/15/2010 | 01/26/2011 6,175.00 5,574.00 601.00
1505.511 PIMCO COMMODITY R
STRATEGY-I 01/15/2010 04/27/2011 15,100.00 12,556.00 2,544 .00
8927.838 PIMCO COMMODITY R
STRATEGY-I 06/24/2010( 10/18/2011 69,369.00 73,412.00 -4,043.00
2671.939 ROWE T PRICE REAL
CoM 01/15/2010 | 01/26/2011 47,694.00 36,873.00 10,821.00
5773. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011 462,675.00 458,425.00 4,250.00
1759. VANGUARD BD INDEX TO
ETF 01/15/2010 | 05/26/2011 143,393.00 139,680.00 3,713.00
277. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT|
ETF 01/15/2010( 07/18/2011 22,663.00 21,996.00 667.00
234 . VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT,
ETF 01/15/2010| 08/08/2011 19,354.00 18,582.00 772.00
258. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOT
ETF 01/15/2010 | 10/18/2011 21,452.00 20,487.00 965.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . ... ... .......... 236,641.00

Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2011
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TR NELL W ELKIN & WM ELKIN FD 44-1112881

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I
ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I

GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNITIES FD INSTL

MANNING & NAPIER WORLD OPPTYS-A
NEUBERGER BERMAN HIGH INCOME BD-I
TEMPLETON GLOBAL BD-ADV

VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF
VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF

TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

XD576 2 000

JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21

1,

10,
8,

802.
481.
454 .
851.
838.
349.
915.
758.

58-1378819

44-1112881

STATEMENT 1



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

o]y

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 24,449,
329.572 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

10,075.00 7,920.00 2,155.00
586.187 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

20,200.00 14,086.00 6,114.00
1998.031 INVESCO SMALL CAP GROWTH-I 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

65,975.00 48,013.00 17,962.00
443.343 ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 03/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,725.00 8,437.00 288.00
2305.23 ADVISORS CAMBIAR SMALL CAP-I 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

43,200.00 43,869.00 -669.00
500. THE COCA COLA COMPANY COMMON STOC 12/30/1974| 01/24/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

31,435.00 529.00 30,906.00
2372.648 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-I 05/26/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

21,425.00 21,544.00 -119.00
527.652 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-I 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,675.00 4,791.00 -116.00
3800.23 EATON VANCE FLTG-RT-I 05/26/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

33,100.00 34,506.00 -1,406.00
880.368 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNI 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

21,710.00 18,144.00 3,566.00

JSA
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

QENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
88.813 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNIT 12/08/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,190.00 2,132.00 58.00
1049.023 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUN 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,925.00 21,620.00 6,305.00
40.951 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNIT 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,025.00 844.00 181.00
491.567 GOLDMAN SACHS TRGROWTH OPPORTUNI 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
‘ 11,075.00 10,131.00 944.00
| 10. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 01/15/2010 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,071.00 1,051.00 20.00
43, ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,605.00 4,635.00 -30.00
624 . ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
69,150.00 65,563.00 3,587.00
104. ISHARES TR BARCLAYS TIPS BD ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1 11,525.00 11,464.00 61.00
i 10. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,301.00 1,151.00 150.00
22. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES )
2,973.00 2,875.00 98.00
300. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
40,536.00 34,526.00 6,010.00
|
\
|
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of safe allowable __basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
3485. ISHARES TR S&P 500 INDEX FD 06/24/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
455,523.00 397,999.00 57,524.00
198. ISHARES IBOXX INVT GRADE CORP BD ET 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,193.00 22,024.00 169.00
432. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,888.00 16,526.00 3,362.00
3870. ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
183,402.00 148,047.00 35,355.00
149, ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,345.00 9,964.00 381.00
498. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
34,576.00 29,586.00 4,950.00
300. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,987.00 17,823.00 2,164.00
213. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 VALUE INDEX 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,691.00 12,654.00 37.00
403. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH INDE 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,816.00 20,465.00 3,351.00
1067. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH IND 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
65,871.00 54,183.00 11,688.00
51. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH INDEX 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,148.00 3,029.00 119.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

of

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
150. ISHARES TR RUSSELL 1000 GROWTH INDE 07/18/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,430.00 9,142.00 -712.00
331. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 04/27/2011] 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,409.00 30,613.00 -204.00
887. ISHARES IBOXX SHIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
81,490.00 79,296.00 2,194.00
6. ISHARES IBOXX $HIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
546.00 536.00 10.00
495, ISHARES IBOXX S$HIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 09/07/2010| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
41,777.00 43,342.00 -1,565.00
221. ISHARES IBOXX S$HIGHYLD CORP BD ETF 06/24/2010| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,652.00 16,639.00 -987.00
303. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32,376.00 32,404.00 -28.00
1. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
107.00 107.00
136. ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,622.00 14,544.00 78.00
226 . ISHARES BARCLAYS MBS BD ETF 05/26/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,269.00 24,169.00 100.00
6.16% JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
151.00 131.00 20.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
99.737 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 12/20/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,445.00 2,380.00 69.00
3903.985 JANUS PERKINS SMALL CAP VALUE-I 01/15/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
97,678.00 78,935.00 18,743.00
991.752 LEGG MASON BATTERYMRC EMRG MKTS- 01/26/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,250.00 24,040.00 1,210.00
1709.527 MFS RESEARCH INTL-I 01/26/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,250.00 27,660.00 1,590.00
668.29 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY- 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,175.00 5,574.00 601.00
47.33 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY-I 01/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
475.00 441.00 34.00
1505.511 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEG 01/15/2010| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,100.00 12,556.00 2,544.00
130.814 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 07/18/2011| 08/08/2011
. PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,125.00 1,158.00 -73.00
8927.838 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEG 06/24/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
69,369.00 73,412.00 -4,043.00
458.706 PIMCO COMMODITY REALRTN STRATEGY 07/18/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,564.00 4,202.00 -638.00
467.958 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011| 04/27/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,925.00 12,527.00 398.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 8 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

on

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
335.864 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,625.00 8,991.00 -366.00
340.459 RS INVT TR VALUE-Y 03/28/2011} 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,725.00 9,114.00 -1,389.00
2671.939 ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FD COM 01/15/2010{ 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
47,694.00 36,873.00 10,821.00
743.59 TEMPLETON GLOBAL BD-ADV 04/27/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,150.00 10,395.00 -245.00
2115. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ET 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
171,303.00 170,379.00 924.00
338. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011}f 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,460.00 27,228.00 232.00
144 . VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,736.00 11,600.00 136.00
329. VANGUARD BD INDEX SHORT TERM BD ETF 01/26/2011| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,715.00 26,503.00 212.00
2366. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 09/07/2010f 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
189,542.00 194,913.00 -5,371.00
5773. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
462,675.00 458,425.00 4,250.00
630. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 09/07/2010| 01/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,491.00 51,900.00 -1,409.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 9 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sate allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
1194. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 04/27/2011| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
97,334.00 96,262.00 1,072.00
1759. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
143,393.00 139,680.00 3,713.00
277. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 07/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,663.00 21,996.00 667.00
234, VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 08/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,354.00 18,582.00 772.00
258. VANGUARD BD INDEX TOTAL BD MKT ETF 01/15/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,452.00 20,487.00 965.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) ..o it e e e e e e e e e e e e ey 253,978.
JSA
1E1730 1000
JA9434 2TTR 03/09/2012 13:00:21 44-1112881 10 -
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311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

02/04/11

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
NORTH CENTRAL GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=IN000642000021 TR CD=105

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS
FOR. SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
ATLANTA SPEECH SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=IN000642000020 TR CD=105

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS

FOR: SEEATTACHED

PAID TO

REG=0

REG=0

THE NATURE CONSERVANCY OF GEORGIA

TR TRAN#=IN000642000022 TR CD=105

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
APPROVED GRANTS

REG=0

-10000.00
PORT=INC

-25000 00
PORT=INC

-5000.00
PORT=INC

-25000.00

-10000 00

-25000 00

-5000 00

-25000.00

1102000012
+*CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM

1102000011
**CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM

1102000013
**CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM

1102000014
**CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM




oA

ACCT 2TTR 1112881
PREP:44 ADMN 1071 INV-80

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SER ATTACHED STATEMENT - SEEATTACHED (CONTINUED)

06/01/11

06/01/11

06/01/11

10/28/11

10/28/11

10/28/11

FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:

ST. JOSEPH'S MERCY FOUNDATION
TR TRAN#=IN000642000023 TR CD=105

CASH DISBURSEMENT

BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT

2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION

FOR: SEEATTACHED

PAID TO:
EPHRAIM MCDOWELL HEALTH CARE
FOUNDATION, INC

TR TRAN#=IN000037000017 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
CENTER FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED
TR TRAN#=IN000037000015 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
2011 GRANT CONTRIBUTION
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
THE BELTLINE PARTNERSHIP
TR TRAN#=IN00Q037000016 TR CD=105 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
MERCY SENIOR CARE
TR TRAN#=IN002939000005 TR CD=105 REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
THE TASK FORCE FOR GLOBAL HEALTH
TR TRAN#=IN002939000007 TR CD=105 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
BENEFICIARY (CHARITABLE GIFT
GRANT
FOR: SEEATTACHED
PAID TO:
PREVENT BLINDNESS GEORGIA
TR TRAN#=IN002939000006 TR CD=105 REG=0

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

SUNTRUST BANKS,
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

INC.

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-15000.

-25000.

-40000

-20000.

-25000.

-11500.

00

00

00

00

00

00

PAGE 20
RUN 02/24/2012
11.14.23 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-15000.00 1106000007
*+*CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM
-25000 00 1106000005
*+*CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM
~40000 00 1106000006
**«CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM
-20000 00 1110000028
**CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM
-25000 00 1110000030
**CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM
-11500.00 1110000029

*+*CHANGED** 11/03/11 RRM

-201500.00 0 00
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